

ITEM NO.6+20 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XI-A
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19937-19944/2021
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-10-2021
in WA No.758/2021 05-10-2021 in WA No.763/2021 05-10-2021 in WA
No.817/2021 05-10-2021 in WA No.833/2021 05-10-2021 in WA
No.834/2021 05-10-2021 in WA No.837/2021 05-10-2021 in WA
No.962/2021 05-10-2021 in WA No.965/2021 passed by the High Court
Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

DR. T. VIJAYALAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Respondent(s)

ITEM 20

WITH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20121-20128/2021

Date : 10-12-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Ms. Shivali Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ananvay Anandvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. George Poonthottam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
Mr. Thomas Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR
MR. Mohit Saini, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.12.2021.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER