

ITEM NO.804
(MM)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 8159-8166/2022

DR. T. VIJAYALAKSHMI ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA No. 41754/2023-Application for early hearing is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.)

Date : 14-07-2023 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.**

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR

**UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List these appeals on 20.09.2023.

**(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**