SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8159-8166/2022

DR. T. VIJAYALAKSHMI ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 41754/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION & IA No. 159279/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 8167-8174/2022 (XI-A)

Date: 21-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.2 submits that the arguing counsel has to be hospitalized for undergoing a surgery.

For this reason, we adjourn further hearing of these matters for a period of four weeks.

List on 01.11.2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR