## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 8159-8166/2022

DR. T. VIJAYALAKSHMI ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KERALA AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 41754/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION IA No. 159279/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)** 

WITH

C.A. No. 8167-8174/2022 (XI-A)

Date: 01-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Anandraj Shah, AOR

Mr. Kumar Aditya, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Karan Shankar Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent(s) seeking adjournment, the the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR